

Safe Pathways to School, Nevada Street Traffic Calming Project

Bid Opening: Wednesday June 1, 2022, 2PM

| | | | | Always Paving Inc | |
|-----------------------|--|------|------|-------------------|---------------------|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION - BASE BID | QTY. | UNIT | UNIT COST | AMOUNT |
| 1 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 |
| 2 | Construction Area Signs | LS | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 3 | Traffic Control | LS | 1 | \$ 32,000.00 | \$32,000.00 |
| 4 | Storm Water Management and Erosion Control | LS | 1 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 5 | Demolition | | | | |
| 5.1 | Demolition | LS | 1 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 5.2 | Remove Existing Sign | EA | 5 | \$ 35.00 | \$175.00 |
| 5.3 | Remove and Reinstall Existing Sign | EA | 1 | \$ 365.00 | \$365.00 |
| 6 | Asphalt Repair | | | | |
| 6.1 | 2" Asphalt Repairs (Revocable) | SF | 7750 | \$ 6.00 | \$46,500.00 |
| 6.2 | 6" Asphalt Repairs (Revocable) | SF | 1550 | \$ 1.00 | \$1,550.00 |
| 7 | Soft Subgrade Repair (Revocable) | SF | 310 | \$ 1.00 | \$310.00 |
| 8 | Crack Seal | LS | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 9 | Microsurface | SY | 2506 | \$ 12.75 | \$31,951.50 |
| 10 | Install Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes | EA | 2 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 11 | Pavement Delineation | | | | |
| 11.1 | Install Red Curb Paint | LF | 621 | \$ 4.00 | \$2,484.00 |
| 11.2 | Install Detail 2, Thermoplastic | LF | 1106 | \$ 2.00 | \$2,212.00 |
| 11.3 | Install Detail 22, Thermoplastic | LF | 151 | \$ 2.50 | \$377.50 |
| 11.4 | Install Detail 27B, Thermoplastic | LF | 3480 | \$ 2.00 | \$6,960.00 |
| 11.5 | Install 1' White Stripe, Thermoplastic | LF | 225 | \$ 7.00 | \$1,575.00 |
| 11.6 | Install Yellow Continental Crosswalk, Thermoplastic | SF | 810 | \$ 7.00 | \$5,670.00 |
| 11.7 | Install Yield Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic | SF | 6 | \$ 7.00 | \$42.00 |
| 11.8 | Install Slow School Xing Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic | SF | 158 | \$ 7.00 | \$1,106.00 |
| 11.9 | Install 25 Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic | SF | 18 | \$ 7.00 | \$126.00 |
| 11.10 | Install Stop Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic | SF | 44 | \$ 7.00 | \$308.00 |
| 11.11 | Blue Reflective Marker | EA | 3 | \$ 35.00 | \$105.00 |
| 12 | Roadside Sign | | | | |
| 12.1 | Install New Sign | EA | 6 | \$ 300.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 12.2 | Install New Pole | EA | 2 | \$ 500.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 13 | Adjust Solar Panel | EA | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID | | | | | \$211,117.00 |

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION - ADD ALT | QTY. | UNIT | UNIT COST | AMOUNT |
|----------------------|-----------------------|------|------|-------------|--------------------|
| 8a | Crack Seal | LS | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 9A | Microsurface | SY | 3190 | \$ 10.00 | \$31,900.00 |
| TOTAL ADD ALT | | | | | \$32,900.00 |

TOTAL BASE + ADD ALT **\$244,017.00**